PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| Westinghouse Savannah River Company Inc. | 03/22/1999 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | Savannah River Site |
| Internal Address: | Building 703-A |
| City: | Aiken |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 29808 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6572263 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864 987 9696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax Address Line 1: P O Box 26029

Address Line 2: J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WSR176M/WSR149MCF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Bennett Mullinax

Total Attachments: 3

source=WSRINC_NameChange#page1.tif source=WSRINC_NameChange#page2.tif

501049863 PATENT REEL: 023691 FRAME: 0453

OF \$40.00 65/2263

source=WSRINC_NameChange#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023691 FRAME: 0454



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WESTINGHOUSE SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WESTINGHOUSE SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTINGHOUSE SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

070789115



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5824158

DATE: 07-09-07

PATENT

REEL: 023691 FRAME: 0455

FAX NO. 3027341476 STATE OF DELAWARD2 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 03/22/1999 991110891 - 3011744

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

Westinghouse Savannah River Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation

INTO

Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of organization of each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

| TAT |
|------------|
| Name |
| |

State of Formation or Organization

Westinghouse Savannah River Company, Inc. (the "Corporation")

Delaware

Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC (the "LLC")

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited liability company of the merger is "Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC".

FOURTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company, the address of which is Savannah River Site, Aiken. South Carolina 29808.

by the surviving domestic liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the Constituent Entities.

NY2:1376999\0 [\82W701]_DOC\80758.0195

PATENT REEL: 023691 FRAME: 0456 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed as of the day of March, 1999.

WESTINGHOUSE SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC

Name: Jonathan M. Robertson

Title: Assistant Secretary

NY2:\176999\01\82W701!,DOC\80758.019\$

2

PATENT REEL: 023691 FRAME: 0457